herein, to grant Whitaker Bank certain naming and advertising right of the Gym Floor in 

accordance with the terms of this Agreement (the “Whitaker Bank Rights”). 

3. PAYMENT: In exchange for grant of the Whitaker Bank Rights, Whitaker Bank agrees to 

pay Mercer County a total of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) (the “Whitaker 

Bank Funds”) in five (5) equal installment payments of Five Thousand Dollars 

($5,000.00) per year over the course of five (5) years, from 2025 through 2029.  The 

Parties hereby acknowledge and agree that the first payment of $5,000 has been made by